This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
COMFORT-AIRE GLDB75E-4A
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for COMFORT-AIRE
GLDB75E-4A
Find Your COMFORT-AIRE HVAC Parts - Select From 1486 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

18-October-2011
92-42810-GLDB-A
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
      G L D B - 4 5 E 3 A
      1 2 3 4   5 6 7
      (1) GAS
    (2) 95% EFFICIENCY
        (3) DOWNFLOW/HORIZONTAL CONDENSING
      (4) PLACEHOLDER
        (5) HEATING INPUT DESIGNATION
      40 = 45,000 BTU/HR
          60 - 60,000 BTU/HR E = Electric
       75 = 75,000 BTU/HR N = NOX
       90 = 90,000 BTU/HR
       105 = 105,000 BTU/HR
     (6) DRIVE NOMINAL COOLING/REVISION LEVEL
       3 = 3 Ton
       4 = 4 Ton
        5 = 5 Ton
        (7) REVISION LEVEL
SERIAL NUMBER EXPLANATION
  H M 5 D 7 0 2 F 3 1 0 9 9 9 9 9
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
   1 GAS CODE   6 MOTOR HORSEPOWER
   2 LIMIT CONTROL   7 PLANT
   3 BLOWER   8 WEEK
   4 HEATING ELEMENT   9 YEAR
   5 SPECIAL AREA REQUIREMENT 10 PRODUCTION NUMBER
Page 4 of 14
18-October-2011
92-42810-GLDB-A
No. Notes
MODEL
HEATING INPUT
VARIATIONS
GLDB
45E
3A
GLDB
60E
3A
GLDB
75E
4A
GLDB
90E
5A
GLDB
105E
5A
PANELS, SHEET METAL, MISCELLANEOUS
1   Blower/Filter Door AS-67890-11 AS-67890-11 AS-67890-11 AS-67890-11 AS-67892-09
2   Burner Door AS-61866-09 AS-61866-09 AS-61866-09 AS-61866-09 AS-61868-09
3   Induced Draft Blower w/Gasket See Electrical Group
5   Connector/Transition 68-24047-10 68-24047-10 68-24047-11 68-24047-11 68-24047-12
6   Drain - Double Elbow 79-102881-01 79-102881-01 79-102881-01 79-102881-01 79-102881-01
7   Elbow/Trap Assembly 68-24048-01 68-24048-01 68-24048-01 68-24048-01 68-24048-01
8   Water Trap Mount Bracket AE-61841-01 AE-61841-01 AE-61841-01 AE-61841-01 AE-61841-01
9   Hose Clamps (4) 64-22043-01 64-22043-01 64-22043-01 64-22043-01 64-22043-01
10   Drain - Elbow 79-102882-01 79-102882-01 79-102882-01 79-102882-01 79-102882-01
18   Limit - Main Limit (Heat Exchanger Panel) See Electrical Group
19   Heat Exchanger Assembly See Heat Exchanger Group
25   Silicon Tubing - Pressure Switch AE-61737-27 AE-61737-27 AE-61737-27 AE-61737-27 AE-61737-27
26   Pressure Switch See Electrical Group
27   Plug Button - 2 in. opening 45-22980-08 45-22980-08 45-22980-08 45-22980-08 45-22980-08
28   Door Angle AS-67847-01 AS-67847-01 AS-67847-02 AS-67847-02 AS-67847-03